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GEORGIA BULLDOGS

Offense
WR	   5	 Terry Godwin (5-11, 185, So.)  OR
	 82       Michael Chigbu (6-2, 213, So.)
LT	 72	 Tyler Catalina (6-6, 314, Gr.)  
	 77	 Isaiah Wynn (6-2, 285, Jr.)
LG	 77	 Isaiah Wynn (6-2, 285, Jr.) 
	 55	 Dyshon Sims (6-4, 309, Jr.) 
C	 54	 Brandon Kublanow (6-3, 293, Sr.)
	 53	 Lamont Gaillard (6-2, 301, RSo.)
RG	 53	 Lamont Gaillard (6-2, 301, RSo.)
	 55	 Dyshon Sims (6-4, 309, Jr.)
RT	 73	 Greg Pyke (6-6, 325, Sr.)
	 65	 Kendall Baker (6-6, 305, RSo.)
TE	 83	 Jeb Blazevich (6-5, 242, Jr.)
	 18	 Isaac Nauta (6-4, 246, Fr.)  OR
	 88	 Jackson Harris (6-6, 247, So.)  OR
	 89	 Charlie Woerner (6-5, 251, Fr.) OR
	 42/70	 Aulden Bynum (6-5, 292, Jr.)
QB	 10	 Jacob Eason (6-5, 235, Fr.) 
	 11	 Greyson Lambert (6-5, 234, *Gr.)   
	 12	 Brice Ramsey (6-3, 210, Jr.)	  
TB 	 27	 Nick Chubb (5-10, 228, Jr.)  OR
	   1	 Sony Michel (5-11, 222, Jr.)
	 22	 Brendan Douglas (5-11, 213, Sr.)  
FB	 47	 Christian Payne (6-1, 242, Jr.) 
	 46	 Glenn Welch (6-3, 238, Jr.) 
WR	   2	 Jayson Stanley (6-2, 207, So.)  OR
	 81	 Reggie Davis (6-0, 170, Sr.) OR
	 16	 Isaiah McKenzie (5-8, 175, Jr.)

Defense (12 starters listed)
DT	 78	 Trenton Thompson (6-4, 309, So.)
	 92	 Justin Young (6-4, 278, RFr.) OR
	 76	 Michail Carter (6-3, 293, Fr.)
NOSE	 97	 John Atkins (6-4, 315, Jr.)
	 94	 Michael Barnett (6-4, 292, So.) OR
	 52	 Tyler Clark (6-4, 305, Fr.) 
DE	 96	 DaQuan Hawkins-Muckle (6-4, 320, So.)  OR
	   5	 Julian Rochester (6-5, 316, Fr.)
	 51	 David Marshall (6-3, 273, Fr.) 
SAM	   7	 Lorenzo Carter (6-6, 242, Jr.)
	 15	 D’Andre Walker (6-3, 223, So.)
JACK	 17	 Davin Bellamy (6-5, 240, Jr.)
	 41	 Chuks Amaechi (6-3, 250, Sr.)
MIKE	 45	 Reggie Carter (6-1, 230, Jr.)  OR 
	   6	 Natrez Patrick (6-3, 238, So.)
WILL	   3	 Roquan Smith (6-1, 225, So.)  OR
	 45	 Reggie Carter (6-1, 230, Jr.)
LC 	 14	 Malkom Parrish (5-10, 185, Jr.)
	 18	 Deandre Baker (5-11, 180, So.)	
LS	 24	 Dominick Sanders (6-0, 193, Jr.)
	 33	 Kirby Choates (6-0, 194, So.)
RS	 35	 Aaron Davis (6-1, 189, Jr.)
	 20	 Quincy Mauger (6-0, 206, Sr.) 
RC	 18	 Deandre Baker (5-11, 180, So.)
	 12	 Juwuan Briscoe (5-11, 192, So.)
STAR	   2	 Maurice Smith (6-0, 195, *Gr.) 
	 36	 Rico McGraw (6-0, 194, So.)
*senior eligibility athletically 

Special Teams
P	 95	 Marshall Long (6-2, 217, Fr.)
	 12	 Brice Ramsey (6-3, 210, Jr.)  
PK	 98	 Rodrigo Blankenship (6-1, 191, RFr.)  
	 92	 William Ham (6-3, 180, RSo.) 
SN	 69	 Trent Frix (6-0, 215, Jr.)  OR
	 46	 Glenn Welch (6-3, 238, Jr.) 
H	 10	 Jacob Eason (6-5, 235, Fr.) 
	 12	 Brice Ramsey (6-3, 210, Jr.)  
KOR	 81	 Reggie Davis (6-0, 170, Sr.) OR
	 22	 Brendan Douglas (5-11, 213, Sr.)  
PR	 16	 Isaiah McKenzie (5-8, 175, Jr.) 
	   5	 Terry Godwin (5-11, 185, So.)

Head Coach:
Kirby Smart.........................4-2 (1st year)
at Georgia............................4-2 (1st year)

vanderbilt

Offense
WR	 10	 Trent Sherfield (6-1, 200, Jr.)
	   9	 Caleb Scott (6-2, 204, Jr.)  OR
	   6	 Darrius Sims (5-9, 191, Sr.)
TE	 83	 Nathan Marcus (6-5, 244, Jr.)
	 89	 Sean Dowling (6-5, 265, Sr.)
	 80	 Jared Pinkney (6-4, 250, RFr.)
LT	 74	 Will Holden (6-6, 312, Sr.)
	 77	 Devin Cochran (6-7, 305, Fr.)
LG	 57	 Ean Pfeifer (6-4, 290, RFr.)
	 64	 Delando Crooks (6-5, 305, Jr.)  
C	 56	 Barrett Gouger (6-4, 305, Sr.)
	 60	 Cole Hardin (6-4, 305, RSo.)
RG	 61	 Bruno Reagan (6-3, 310, RSo.)
	 75	 Bailey Granier (6-6, 320, RSo.)
RT	 58	 Justin Skule (6-6, 305, So.)
	 71	 Jared Southers (6-4, 308, RFr.)
QB	 14	 Kyle Shurmur (6-4, 223, So.)
	 12	 Wade Freebeck (6-5, 225, Jr.)
RB	   7	 Ralph Webb (5-10, 202, Jr.)
	 23	 Khari Blasingame (6-1, 235, RSo.)
FB	 39	 Bailey McElwain (6-0, 238, Fr.)
	 28	 Dallas Rivers (6-1, 225, Jr.)
WR	 16	 Kalija Lipscomb (6-1, 190, Fr.)
	 19	 C.J. Duncan (5-11, 203, Jr.)  OR
	 86	 Latevius Rayford (6-1, 201, Sr.)
	   

Defense (12 starters listed)
DL	 49	 Jonathan Wynn (6-4, 258, Jr.)
	 34	 Dare Odeyingbo (6-2, 262, So.)
DL	 69	 Adam Butler (6-4, 295, Sr.)
	 94	 Torey Agee (6-4, 285, Sr.)
DL	 77	 Nifae Lealao (6-5, 312, Jr.)
	 74	 Jay Woods (6-3, 285, Jr.)  OR
	 44	 Nehemiah Mitchell (6-4, 260, Sr.)
OLB	 99	 Landon Stokes (6-4, 240, Jr.)
	 11	 Charles Wright (6-3, 237, RSo.)
ILB	 41	 Zach Cunningham (6-4, 230, Jr.)
	 25	 Josh Smith (6-3, 236, So.)
ILB	 40	 Ja’Karri Thomas (6-1, 225, Sr.)
	 43	 Jordan Griffin (6-1, 224, RSo.)
OLB	 20	 Oren Burks (6-3, 222, Jr.)
	   9 	 Caleb Peart (6-1, 234, RFr.)
CB	 31	 Tre Herndon (6-1, 188, Jr.)
	 30	 Bryce Lewis (6-0, 185, RSo.)
FS	 14	 Ryan White (5-10, 188, Jr.)
	   7	 Emmanuel Smith (6-2, 219, Jr.)
SS	 13	 LaDarius Wiley (6-1, 205, RSo.)
	   2	 Arnold Tarpley (6-1, 200, Jr.)
CB	   5	 Torren McGaster (6-0, 198, Sr.)
	   3	 Taurean Ferguson (5-9, 190, Jr.)
CB	   3	 Taurean Ferguson (5-9, 190, Jr.)
	   5	 Torren McGaster (6-0, 198, Sr.)
	

	 Special Teams
PK	 17	 Tommy Openshaw (6-2, 195, Jr.)
	 98	 Ryley Guay (5-10, 190, Fr.)
P	 19	 Sam Loy (6-1, 195, Fr.)
	 97	 Reid Nelson (6-2, 215, Jr.)
LS	 37	 Wilson Johnson (6-0, 212, Sr.) 
	 48	 Jacob Schultz (6-4, 235, Sr.)
H	 37	 Wilson Johnson (6-0, 212, Sr.)
PR	 16	 Kalija Lipscomb (6-1, 190, Fr.)
	 14	 Ryan White (5-10, 188, Jr.)
KOR	   6	 Darrius Sims (5-9, 191, Sr.)
	   7	 Ralph Webb (5-10, 203, Jr.)
		
Head Coach:
Derek Mason.................... 9-21 (3rd year)
at Vanderbilt..................... 9-21 (3rd year)

GEORGIA
Chuks Amaechi...... Chooks uh-MEE-chee
Jeb Blazevich.....................BLAY-zuh-vich
Juwuan Briscoe...................Jyoo-WAHN
Keyon Brown...............................KEY-ahn
Michail Carter..........................mih-KALE
Michael Chigbu........................CHIG-boo
Tae Crowder....................................... TAY
Lamont Gaillard.........................Gill-yard
Mecole Hardman.....................MEE-cole
DaQuan Hawkins-Muckle....day-QUAHN
Brian Herrien............................HAIR-ee-in
Elijah Holyfield.....................ee-LIE-zhuh
Brandon Kublanow...........kuh-BLAH-no
Jaleel Laguin........juh-LEEL  luh-GWINS 
Chauncey Manac.....................MAN-ack
Quincy Mauger......................mo-ZHAY*
Tyrique McGhee........................tie-REEK
Sony Michel.................................Michelle
Isaac Nauta...............................NAW-tuh
Natrez Patrick..............................NAY-trez
Caleeb Roberson............................Caleb
Roquan Smith..........................RO-quahn
Juwan Taylor.........................Jyoo-WAHN
Shaquery Wilson..................SHUH-keery
Javon Wims...............................juh-VON
Charlie Woerner........................WER-ner
*Note change from previous years. 

vanderbilt
Khari Blasingame............................car-EE
Jaire George................................... JIE-air
Bailey Granier......................... graun-YAE
Barrett Gouger....................... gow-GURR
Nifae Lealao.................nee-FY lee-AL-ow
Hayden Lekacz.............................. la-koch
Dare Odeyingbo......dar-EE O-duh-yeng-BO
Caleb Peart........................................peert
Latevius Rayford.................la-TAY-vee-us
Darrius Sims............................Dare-ee-us 
Ja’karri Thomas...................... jah-CAR-ee 
Riley Tindol................................... ten-doll

vs. #22 UNC: Nick Chubb, Brandon 
Kublanow, Dominick Sanders
NICH: Davin Bellamy, Ryne Rankin, 
Reggie Davis
@ MU: Quincy Mauger, Sony Michel, 
Greg Pyke
@ #23 OM: John Atkins, Jeb Blazev-
ich, Malkom Parrish
#11 UT: Kublanow, Michel, Maurice 
Smith
@ SC: Chubb, Aaron Davis, Pyke

pronunciation

2016 game captains

Former Dog Head Coaches On 
Broyles Selection Committee

Two former Georgia head coaches, 
Vince Dooley (1964-88) and Jim Don-
nan (1995-2000), are currently serv-
ing on the selection committee for the 
Broyles Award. The award is named 
for legendary Arkansas football coach 
Frank Broyles and presented annually 
to the nation’s outstanding assistant 
coach.
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